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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0    
kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

NWB File No: NWB4PEL

October 30, 2001

Mr. David Crockatt

Manager Transporation Programs

Department of CG&T

Government of Nunavut

P.O. Box 2376

Cambridge Bay, Nunavut, X0B 0C0

Subject:

Application for License – Watercourse Crossing near Kugaaruk - NWB4PEL

Dear Mr.Crockatt:

The Nunavut Water Board has reviewed your application for the above-noted project and submissions from interested parties, including a letter dated October 24, 2001 from Environment Canada regarding the proposed watercourse crossing near Kugaaruk.

It appears that the project contemplated by your application has already been constructed without the approval of the Nunavut Water Board, in violation of S. 13.9.1 of the Nunavut Land Claims Agreement. I must remind you that it is the responsibility of a proponent to ensure that all applicable legislation is met and that all required applications for permits or licences are filed sufficiently in advance to allow for a proper environmental assessment and permitting. For these reasons, the Board cannot approve your application, as it is a policy of this Board not to approve a project after the fact, regardless of its technical merits.

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

Philippe di Pizzo

Executive Director

c.c.
Distribution List
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Jivko Jivkov
  
jivko@theedge.ca  
(867)873-6090

CG&T



David Crockatt
dcrockatt@gov.nu.ca
(867)983-4003

DIAND Inspector

Philippe Lavallee
plavallee@inac.gc.ca 
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cgillis@polarnet.ca 
(867) 983-2723
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Gladys Joudrey
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(867) 983-2594

Kit-IA, Lands


Jack Kaniak 
  
jkaniak@polarnet.ca     
(867) 982-3311

Kit-HTO


Executive Director
(867) 982-3903
 (867) 982-4047

NWMB


Jose Galipeau

jgalipeau@nwmb.com
 (867) 979-7785

DIAND-Iqaluit

Paul Smith

smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560

DFO-Iqaluit


Jordan deGroot 
degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039

EC-YK


Paula Pacholek  
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca      (867) 873-8185

DSD



Paul Partridge

ppartridge@gov.nu.ca        (867) 975-5980

Kit-Health Board
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CG&T
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Hamlet of Kugaaruk : 769-6069

HTO Kugaaruk : 769-6713

Co-op Kugaaruk : 769-6098

